

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1445 of 2025

Gupteshwar Prasad --- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- --- Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ritesh Singh, Adv.
For the State : Ms. Ruchi Mukhi, A.C to A.A.G.-IA

02/22.01.2026 Learned A.C to A.A.G.-IA prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file a show-cause.
List this case on 11th February, 2026.

(R. Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim/-
Uploaded on : 27 /01/2026