

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1445 of 2025

Gupteshwar Prasad. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Opposite Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. R.N.Sahay, Sr. Advocate
M/s. Ritesh Singh, Aditya Aman,
Advocates

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Amitesh Kr. Geasen, A.C. to
AAG-IA

04/02.04.2026 In order to take further instructions, learned

A.C. to AAG-IA prays for three weeks' time.

Let this matter be listed on 06.05.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

02.04.2026
Fahim/Amardeep